it de Barcelona-Catali Results and timing service provided by EETISSOT

4657 m.

Moto3™

GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA
Qualifying Nr. 2
Classification

20

@ Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed
1 48 Ivan ORTOLA SPA Angeluss MTA Team KTM  1'48.205 6 6 243.2
2 53 Deniz ONCU TUR Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM 1'48509 5 5 0.304 0.304 243.2
3 66 Joel KELSO AUS CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO 1'48563 6 6 0.358 0.054 245.4
4 5 Jaume MASIA SPA Leopard Racing HONDA 1'48.641 6 6 0.436 0.078 241.0
5 18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA 1'48654 6 6 0.449 0.013 2405
6 24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN Leopard Racing HONDA 1'48.743 6 6 0.538 0.089 2394
7 99 José Antonio RUEDA SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM 1'48.758 5 5 0.553 0.015 2437
8 82 Stefano NEPA ITA Angeluss MTA Team KTM 1'48904 6 6 0.699 0.146 241.0
9 27 Kaito TOBA JPN SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA 1'48.932 5 5 0.727 0.028 243.2
10 54 Riccardo ROSSI ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA 1'49.031 6 6 0.826 0.099 242.1
11 96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM 1'49.055 5 5 0.850 0.024 241.6
12 80 David ALONSO COL Gaviota GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS 1'49.065 6 6 0.860 0.010 240.0
13 71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN Liqui Moly Husgvarna Intact GP  HUSQVARNA 1'49.178 5 5 0.973 0.113 241.6
14 72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN Honda Team Asia HONDA 1'49.211 6 6 1.006 0.033 240.0
15 55 Romano FENATI ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA 1'49.315 7 7 1.110 0.104 238.4
16 19 Scott OGDEN GBR VisionTrack Racing Team HONDA 1'49.362 5 5 1.157 0.047 241.6
17 7 Filippo FARIOLI ITA Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM 1'49996 5 5 1791 0.634 239.4
18 95 Collin VEIJER NED Liqui Moly Husgvarna Intact GP HUSQVARNA 1'50.346 5 6 2.141 0.350 238.9

Practice condition: Dry Fastest Lap: Lap: 6 Ivan ORTOLA 1'48.205 154.9 Km/h

Air: 26° Best Race Lap:| 2021 Darryn BINDER 1'48.209, 154.9 Km/h

Humidity: 73% All Time Lap Record:| 2021 Gabriel RODRIGO 1'47.597, 155.8 Km/h

Ground: 34°

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 30" after publication of the results -
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Moto3™

GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA
Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4657 m. Top Speed & Average DA
h Rider Nation  Motorcycle Top 5 speeds Average Top
66 Joel KELSO AUS CFMOTO 245.4 1 230.7 | 230.7 | 229.7 | 169.8 |  221.3 245.4
99 José Antonio RUEDA SPA KTM 243.7 1 237.8 | 236.8 | 179.1 | 174.7 | 214.4 243.7
27 Kaito TOBA JPN HONDA 243.2 1 242.6 | 237.8 | 174.1 | 136.1 | 206.8 243.2
48 Ivan ORTOLA SPA KTM 243.2 1 235.8 | 234.2 | 234.2 | 152.3 | 219.9 243.2
53 Deniz ONCU TUR KTM 243.2 1 240.5237.8/179.1 | 175.0 | 215.1 243.2
54 Riccardo ROSSI ITA HONDA 242.1 | 240.5|238.9 | 236.8|175.8 | 226.8 242.1
19 Scott OGDEN GBR HONDA 241.6 | 240.0 | 238.4 | 171.7 | 99.9 198.3 241.6
71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN HUSQVARNA  241.6 |239.4 |238.9 1739|1722 || 213.2 241.6
96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA KTM 241.6 | 240.5|237.8/170.8 | 123.2 | 202.8 241.6
5 Jaume MASIA SPA HONDA 241.0  241.0 | 240.5237.8 1753 | 227.1 241.0
82 Stefano NEPA ITA KTM 241.0  238.4 | 237.8 | 236.8 | 162.6 | 223.3 241.0
18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA HONDA 240.5236.8 | 235.8 | 231.2 | 175.8 | 224.0 240.5
72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN HONDA 240.0 | 234.7 | 233.7 | 232.7 | 163.3 | 220.9 240.0
80 David ALONSO COL GASGAS 240.0 | 238.4 | 234.7 | 233.7 | 160.4 | 221.4 240.0
7 Filippo FARIOLI ITA KTM 239.4 1 237.81231.2169.0 | 114.2 | 198.3 239.4
24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN HONDA 239.4 1 236.3 | 234.7 | 234.2 | 173.9 | 223.7 239.4
95 Collin VEIJER NED HUSQVARNA  238.9 | 236.8 | 236.8 | 236.3 | 175.0 || 224.8 238.9
55 Romano FENATI ITA HONDA 238.4 | 234.2 | 233.2 | 228.8 | 223.6 || 231.6 238.4
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| 4657 m. 'Chronological Analysis of Performances

* Lap / Sector time cancelled

T1 Time from finish line to 1st intermediate

Moto3™

GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA
Qualifying Nr. 2

D2A

T3 Time from 2nd intermed. to 3rd intermed.

P Crossing the finish line in pit lane T2 Time from 1st intermed. to 2nd intermed. T4 Time from 3rd intermediate to finish line
Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed
lvan ORTOLA Angeluss MTA Team SPA 2 2'08.432 20542  34.048 24.203 49.639 234.2
1St 48 Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=2 3 1'50.309 20.394 33.912 23.138 32.865 234.7
1 39.198 27.274  43.944 4 20.264  34.123 23.277
2 * 20467  33.804 * 33.420 5 34.359 23.090  33.629
3 1850475 20361 33.892 23124 32798 2342 6 148743 | 20174 | 33.416/ 22.884) | 32.269 = 239.4
4 20.283  34.313 23.268 José Antonio RUED RedBUlKTM Ao SPA
5 39.063  23.330 32.552 7th 99 Runs=2 Total laps=5  Full laps=2 Valid laps=2
6 148205 | 19.958 |33.299 | 22836 | 32112 | 2432 1 75 23415 32000
Deniz ONCU Red BUIKTMAjo  TUR 2 1'49.845 20328  33.699 23.074 32.744 2378
an 53 Runs=2 Total laps=5  Full laps=2 Valid laps=2 3 20.285 34.176 *
1 34.435 23375  33.190 4 35904 23.058 32753
2 149326 20084 33633 22953 32656 2405 5 148758 | 20079 33387 (22.060  32.332 2437
3 20.084  34.353 * Stefano NEPA Angeluss MTA Team  |TA
4 39.805  23.025 32.442 8th 82 Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3
5 148509 | 19.905 |33.295 |22.902 | 32.407 | 243.2
1 39.620 29.151  44.330
Joel KELSO CFMOTO Racing Pru AUS 2  2'01.468 20473 33754 23179 44.062 238.4
3rd 66 Runs=2  Totallaps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3 3  1'49.563 20.376  33.662 32513 236.8
1 34.451 23.446  33.299 4 *. 85012 :
2 151.200 20464 34223 23219 33.294 2307 O 39.829  23.163
3 151264 20526 34194 23226 33318 2307 O 148904 | 20114 33413 23016  32.361
4 20.579 ¥ 23.754 Kaito TOBA SIC58 Squadra Corse JPN
5 40.270  23.558 32.982 9th 27 Runs=2 Total laps=5  Full laps=2 Valid laps=2
6 148563 | 19.936 | 33.404 | 22857/ | 32.366 | 2454 1 21050 23372 34878
Jaume MASIA Leopard Racing SPA 2 1'50.596 20313  34.239 23103 32.941 2426
4th 5 Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3 3 20.426 34.109 *
40689 29.079  42.324 4 41.997 23472 33.165
200.902  20.158 23.081 44275 2405 5 148932 | 20143 33343 22971 | 32475 243.2

1'49.270 20.095 33.673 22.960
* 35.843 *

32.542 | 241.0

a b~ wWw NP

Oth 54 Riccardo ROSSI

SIC58 Squadra Corse  ITA

Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=2
34595 23.278 33.791 1 42397 30671 43.904
6 1'48.641 20.009 33.435 22.829 @ 32.368 241.0 ' : '
2 2'01.011 20.192 33.531 | 22.872 44,416 @ 242.1
Sth 18 Matteo BERTELLE Rivacold Snipers Tea |TA 3 * 20.136  33.600 * | 32.423
Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=2 4 * 35.968 23.811
1 36.248 24.229  35.095 5 39.249  23.274  32.658
2 150113 20415 33737 23102 32859 2368 O 149031 | 20128 (33496 22963 32444 2389
3 * 20256  33.894 23.042 * 11th 96 Daniel HOLGADO Red Bull KTM Tech3  SPA
4 20.634 34.389 23.177 Runs=2 Total laps=5  Full laps=2 Valid laps=2
5 38.702 23.172 32.539
1 34.656 23.356 35.719
6 148654 | 20071 | 33375 22961 | 32247/ 2405
2 1'50.530 20.262 34.118 23.123 33.027 240.5
6th 24 Tatsuki SUZUKI Leopard Racing JPN 3 20.297  34.130 *
Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=3 4 39.280 23.125 32.751
1 36.975 24385  33.442 5 1149055 | 20043 33435 [23.042 _ 32.535/| 241.6

‘ Fastest Lap:  lvan ORTOLA

Angeluss MTA Team

SPA 1'48.205

19.958 33.299 22.836 32.112‘
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Qualifying Nr. 2 Moto3
Lap Lap Time T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed Lap LapTime T1 T2 T3 T4 Speed
. : 3 | 20104 1'17.454 25.272 \ |
12th 80 Pavid ALONSI? B Gav'ﬁtla GéSGASIGSIp coL 34.416 23.365  32.990
Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=1 5 20.642 34.061 236.8
1 38.702 27.362  43.982 6 * 42671 27.269
2 * 20.623 36.856 * 41431
3 *  20.440 33.909 * 32574
4 * 36.252 23.774
5 38.529 23.166 32.577
6 149065 | 20.158 | 33591 | 22.899 = 32.417 2384
13th 71 Ayumu SASAKI Liqui Moly Husgvarna JPN
Runs=2 Total laps=5  Full laps=2 Valid laps=2
1 34816 23.246 32.891
2 149538  20.108 32.880 239.4
3 20.200 33.820 23.191
4 38.949 23.331 32.822
5 149178 | 19.980 33.688 22.983
14th 79 Taiyo FURUSATO  Honda Team Asia JPN
Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=3 Valid laps=2
1 38.713 27.423 33.486
2 * 20.495 34.083 *  38.112
3 1'51.213 20.521 34.161 23.321 33.210 233.7
4 * 35.202 *
5 40.696 23.444  33.065
6 149211 | 20279 |33.448 | 23.031 | 32.453  240.0
Romano FENATI Rivacold Snipers Tea ITA
15th 55 Runs=2 Total laps=7  Full laps=4 Valid laps=4
1 34.179 23.175 33.005
2 150471 20.321 33.953 23.190 33.007 233.2
3 1'52.246 20.464 35.579 23.180 33.023 228.8
4 1'50.397 20.225 34.038 23.209 32.925 234.2
5 * 35.028 23.895
6 34.223 25.883 36.096
7 149315 | 20142 (33590 |23.104 | 32.479 2384
Scott OGDEN VisionTrack Racing T GBR
16th 19 Runs=2 Total laps=5  Full laps=2 Valid laps=2
1 36.070 23.828 33.250
2 1'50.612 20.351 34.121 23.197 32.943  240.0
3 20.382 35.539 23.349
4 41.577 23.492 35.498
5 149362 | 20129 | 33518 | 23.023 | 32.692 | 2416
17th Filippo FARIOLI Red Bull KTM Tech3  ITA
Runs=2 Total laps=5  Full laps=2 Valid laps=1
1 34.735 23.417 34.361
2 *  20.569 34.426 23.403 *
3 20.466 34.124  23.375
4 42.647 23.263 32.867
5 149996 | 20183 | 33.909 | 23.126/ | 32.778/| 239.4
Collin VEIJER Ligui Moly Husgvarna NED
18th 95 Runs=2 Total laps=6  Full laps=2 Valid laps=1
1 34.244  23.299 32.748
2 * 20.203 * 33572
Fastest Lap: lvan ORTOLA Angeluss MTA Team  SPA 1'48.205 19.958 33.299 22.836 32.112
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uit de Barcelona-Catalt Results and timing service provided by @ TISSOT

4657 m.

% Rider

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

13
14
15

16
17
18

19
20
21

22
23
24

25
26
27

28
29
30

48 lvan ORTOLA
53 Deniz ONCU
66 Joel KELSO

5 Jaume MASIA
18 Matteo BERTELLE
24 Tatsuki SUZUKI

99 José Antonio RUEDA
82 Stefano NEPA
27 Kaito TOBA

54 Riccardo ROSSI
96 Daniel HOLGADO
80 David ALONSO

71 Ayumu SASAKI
72 Taiyo FURUSATO
55 Romano FENATI

19 Scott OGDEN
7 Filippo FARIOLI
95 Collin VEIJER

10 Diogo MOREIRA
38 David SALVADOR
44 David MUNOZ

6 Ryusei YAMANAKA
64 Mario AJl
43 Xavier ARTIGAS

92 David ALMANSA
20 Lorenzo FELLON
33 Tatchakorn BUASRI

70 Joshua WHATLEY
22 Ana CARRASCO
63 Syarifuddin AZMAN

Qualifying Results

Nation Team Motorcycle
SPA Angeluss MTA Team KTM
TUR Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM
AUS CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO
SPA Leopard Racing HONDA

ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA
JPN Leopard Racing HONDA
SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM

ITA Angeluss MTA Team KTM
JPN SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA

ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA
SPA Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM
COL Gaviota GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS

JPN Liqui Moly Husgvarna Intact GP  HUSQVARNA

JPN Honda Team Asia HONDA
ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA
GBR VisionTrack Racing Team HONDA
ITA Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.

Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -

NED Liqui Moly Husgvarna Intact GP  HUSQVARNA
BRA MT Helmets - MSI KTM
SPA CIP Green Power KTM
SPA BOE Motorsports KTM
JPN Gaviota GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS
INA Honda Team Asia HONDA

SPA CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO
SPA Finetwork Intact GP HUSQVARNA
FRA CIP Green Power KTM
THA Honda Team Asia HONDA
GBR VisionTrack Racing Team HONDA
SPA BOE Motorsports KTM
MAL MT Helmets - MSI KTM
......................................................... Time

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q2
Q2
Q2

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Q1
Q1
Q1

Time Lap Total

1'48.205
1'48.509
1'48.563

1'48.641
1'48.654
1'48.743

1'48.758
1'48.904
1'48.932

1'49.031
1'49.055
1'49.065

1'49.178
1'49.211
1'49.315

1'49.362
1'49.996
1'50.346

1'49.657
1'49.756
1'49.840

1'50.182
1'50.254
1'50.261

1'50.291
1'50.309
1'50.404

1'50.443
1'50.523
1'50.847
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5
6

6
7
7

6
6
6

5
7
6

6
6
6

Moto3™

GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

0.304
0.358

0.436
0.449
0.538

0.553
0.699
0.727

0.826
0.850
0.860

0.973
1.006
1.110

1.157
1.791
2.141

(*) 0.580
(*) 0.679
(*) 0.763

(*) 1.105
() 1.177
(*)1.184

(*1.214
(*) 1.232
(*) 1.327

(*) 1.366
(*) 1.446
(*1.770

20

0.304
0.054

0.078
0.013
0.089

0.015
0.146
0.028

0.099
0.024
0.010

0.113
0.033
0.104

0.047
0.634
0.350

0.099
0.084

0.342
0.072
0.007

0.030
0.018
0.095

0.039
0.080
0.324

Gap Top Speed

243.2
243.2
2454

241.0
240.5
239.4

243.7
241.0
243.2

2421
241.6
240.0

241.6
240.0
238.4

241.6
239.4
238.9

243.2
243.7
243.7

234.7
237.3
240.5

236.3
242.6
241.0

243.7
242.6
241.0
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Moto3™
GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

4657 m. Qualifying Results 20

% Rider Nation Team Motorcycle Time Lap Total Gap Top Speed

* Gap with the fastest rider in the Q1 session.

Pole Position: lvan ORTOLA 1'48.205  154.9 Km/h

Q1 BestLap: Lap3 Daniel HOLGADO (*) 1'49.077  153.7 Km/h

Best Race Lap: 2021 Darryn BINDER 1'48.209  154.9 Km/h

All Time Lap Record: 2021 Gabriel RODRIGO 1'47.597  155.8 Km/h

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals.
Time limit for protest expires 60" after publication of the results -
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Moto3™
GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

Official Starting Grid

\ 4657 m. 'Race : 18 laps = 83.826 km 23
1
1'48.205 2
48 lvan ORTOLA 1'48.509 3
KTM 53 Deniz ONCU 1'48.563
KTM 66 Joel KELSO
CFMOTO
4
1'48.641 5
5 Jaume MASIA 1'48.654 6
Honda 18 Matteo BERTELLE 1'48.743
Honda 24 Tatsuki SUZUKI
Honda
~
1'48.758 8
99 José Antonio RUEDA 1'48.904 9
KTM 82 Stefano NEPA 1'48.932
KTM 27 Kaito TOBA
Honda
10
1'49.031 11
54 Riccardo ROSSI 1'49.055 12
Honda 96 Daniel HOLGADO 1'49.065
KTM 80 David ALONSO
GASGAS
13
1'49.178 14
71 Ayumu SASAKI 1'49.211 15
Husgvarna 72 Taiyo FURUSATO 1'49.315
Honda 55 Romano FENATI
Honda
16
1'49.362 17
19 Scott OGDEN 1'49.996 18
Honda 7 Filippo FARIOLI 1'50.346
KTM 95 Collin VEIJER
Husavarna
19
1'49.657 20
10 Diogo MOREIRA 1'49.756 21
KTM 38 David SALVADOR 1'49.840
KTM 44 David MUNOZ
KTM
22
1'50.182 23
6 Ryusei YAMANAKA 1'50.254 24
GASGAS 64 Mario AJl 1'50.261
Honda 43 Xavier ARTIGAS
CFMOTO

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.

Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results -

e Time:
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Moto3™
GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

Official Starting Grid

\ 4657 m. 'Race : 18 laps = 83.826 km 23

25
1'50.201 26

92 David ALMANSA 1'50.309 27
Husgvarna 20 Lorenzo FELLON 1'50.404
KTM 33 Tatchakorn BUASRI
Honda
28
1'50.443 29
70 Joshua WHATLEY 1'50.523 30
Honda 22 Ana CARRASCO 1'50.847
KTM 63 Syarifuddin AZMAN

KTM

The results are provisional until the end of the limit for protest and appeals and until the ratification of the Event Management Committee.
Time limit for protest expires 60" at the latest after publication of the results - . ..........cccooiiiiiiiiiicccee Time:
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Moto3™
GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

After the Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4657 m. 'Event Best Maximum Speed
% Rider Nation Team Motorcycle  Km/h

5 Jaume MASIA SPA Leopard Racing HONDA  250.0 Practice Nr.3
96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM  249.4 Practice Nr. 3
24 Tatsuki SUZUKI JPN Leopard Racing HONDA  248.8 Practice Nr. 3
48 lvan ORTOLA SPA Angeluss MTA Team KTM  248.8 Practice Nr.3
20 Lorenzo FELLON FRA CIP Green Power KTM  248.2 Practice Nr. 1
19 Scott OGDEN GBR VisionTrack Racing Team HONDA  246.5 Practice Nr. 1
27 Kaito TOBA JPN SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA  246.5 Practice Nr.2

6 Ryusei YAMANAKA JPN Gaviota GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS  246.5 Practice Nr. 3
72 Taiyo FURUSATO JPN Honda Team Asia HONDA  246.0 Practice Nr.3
38 David SALVADOR SPA CIP Green Power KTM  246.0 Practice Nr.3
66 Joel KELSO AUS CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO  245.4 Qualifying Nr. 2
18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA  245.4 Practice Nr. 3
82 Stefano NEPA ITA Angeluss MTA Team KTM  245.4 Practice Nr.3
44 David MUNOZ SPA BOE Motorsports KTM  245.4 Practice Nr. 3
63 Syarifuddin AZMAN MAL MT Helmets - MSI KTM  244.8 Practice Nr.2
70 Joshua WHATLEY GBR VisionTrack Racing Team HONDA  244.8 Practice Nr. 3

7 Filippo FARIOLI ITA Red Bull KTM Tech3 KTM  244.3 Practice Nr. 3
55 Romano FENATI ITA Rivacold Snipers Team HONDA  243.7 Practice Nr. 3
10 Diogo MOREIRA BRA MT Helmets - MSI KTM  243.7 Practice Nr.3
54 Riccardo ROSSI ITA SIC58 Squadra Corse HONDA  243.7 Practice Nr. 3
99 José Antonio RUEDA SPA Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  243.7 Qualifying Nr. 2
43 Xavier ARTIGAS SPA CFMOTO Racing PruestelGP CFMOTO  243.2 PracticeNr. 1
80 David ALONSO COL Gaviota GASGAS Aspar Team GASGAS  243.2 Practice Nr. 1
53 Deniz ONCU TUR Red Bull KTM Ajo KTM  243.2 Qualifying Nr. 2
33 Tatchakorn BUASRI THA Honda Team Asia HONDA  242.6 PracticeNr.3
71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN Liqui Moly Husgvarna Intact GP HUSQVARNA  242.6 Practice Nr.3
22 Ana CARRASCO SPA BOE Motorsports KTM  242.6 Qualifying Nr. 1
95 Collin VEIJER NED Ligui Moly Husqvarna Intact GP HUSQVARNA  242.6 Practice Nr.3
64 Mario AJI INA Honda Team Asia HONDA  241.6 Practice Nr.3
92 David ALMANSA SPA Finetwork Intact GP HUSQVARNA  241.6 PracticeNr.3
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™
GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA Moto3

Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4657 m. 'Best Partial Times
IT Ideal Lap Time, sum of the best partial times BT Best Lap Time
T1 T2 T3 T4
Pos Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Rider Time Pos Rider IT BT
1D.ONCU 19.905 D.ONCU 33.295 J.MASIA 22.829 .ORTOLA 32.112 1/.ORTOLA 1'48.205| 1'48.205 (1)
2J.KELSO 19.936 I.ORTOLA 33.299 .ORTOLA 22.836 M.BERTELLE 32.247 2D.ONCU 1'48.509| 1'48.509 (2)
31.ORTOLA 19.958 K.TOBA 33.343 J.KELSO 22.857 T.SUZUKI 32.269 3|J.KELSO 1'48.563| 1'48.563 (3)
4A.SASAKI 19.980 M.BERTELLE 33.375 R.ROSSI 22.872 J.RUEDA 32.332 4 J.MASIA 1'48.594| 1'48.641 (4)
5J.MASIA 20.009 J.RUEDA 33.387 T.SUZUKI 22.884 S.NEPA 32.356 5M.BERTELLE 1'48.654| 1'48.654 (5)
6D.HOLGADO 20.043 J.MASIA 33.388 D.ALONSO 22.899 J.KELSO 32.366 6/ T.SUZUKI 1'48.743| 1'48.743 (6)
7M.BERTELLE 20.071 C.VEIJER 33.403 D.ONCU 22.902 J.MASIA 32.368 7J.RUEDA 1'48.758| 1'48.758 (7)
8J.RUEDA 20.079 J.KELSO 33.404 A.SASAKI 22.937 D.ONCU 32.407 8 S.NEPA 1'48.895| 1'48.904 (8)
9C.VEIJER 20.104 S.NEPA 33.413 J.RUEDA 22.960 D.ALONSO 32.417 9 R.ROSSI 1'48.919| 1'49.031 (10)
10S.NEPA 20.114 T.SUZUKI 33.416 M.BERTELLE 22.961 R.ROSSI 32.423 10K.TOBA 1'48.932| 1'48.932 (9)
11R.ROSSI 20.128 D.HOLGADO 33.435 K.TOBA 22.971 T.FURUSATO 32.453 11|D.HOLGADO 1'49.055| 1'49.055 (11)
12S.0GDEN 20.129 T.FURUSATO 33.448 S.NEPA 23.012 K.TOBA 32.475 12|A.SASAKI 1'49.057| 1'49.178 (13)
13R.FENATI 20.142 R.ROSSI 33.496 S.OGDEN 23.023 R.FENATI 32.479 13D.ALONSO 1'49.065| 1'49.065 (12)
14K.TOBA 20.143 S.OGDEN 33.518 T.FURUSATO 23.031 A.SASAKI 32.527 14|C.VEIJER 1'49.150| 1'50.346 (18)
15D.ALONSO 20.158 R.FENATI 33.590 D.HOLGADO 23.042 C.VEIJER 32.528 15/T.FURUSATO 1'49.211| 1'49.211 (14)
16T.SUZUKI 20.174 D.ALONSO 33.591 R.FENATI 23.104 D.HOLGADO 32.535 16|R.FENATI 1'49.315| 1'49.315 (15)
17F.FARIOLI 20.183 A.SASAKI 33.613 C.VEIJER 23.115 S.OGDEN 32.692 17|S.OGDEN 1'49.362| 1'49.362 (16)
18T.FURUSATO 20.279 F.FARIOLI 33.909 F.FARIOLI 23.126 F.FARIOLI 32.778 18|F.FARIOLI 1'49.996| 1'49.996 (17)
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Moto3™
GRAN PREMI MONSTER ENERGY DE CATALUNYA

Qualifying Nr. 2

| 4657 m. Fastest Laps Sequence
Practice Time % Rider Nation Motorcycle Time Km/h Rider's Lap
3'56.283 66 Joel KELSO AUS CFMOTO 1'51.200 150.7 2
4'32.046 96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA KTM  1'50.530  151.6 2
4'34.452 55 Romano FENATI ITA HONDA  1'50.471  151.7 2
4'36.132 18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA HONDA  1'50.113  152.2 2
522.260 71 Ayumu SASAKI JPN HUSQVARNA  1'49.538  153.0 2
5'28.933 53 Deniz ONCU TUR KTM  1'49.326  153.3 2
7'04.381 5 Jaume MASIA SPA HONDA 1'49.270 153.4 3
16'03.963 96 Daniel HOLGADO SPA KTM  1'49.055  153.7 5
16'04.012 99 José Antonio RUEDA SPA KTM  1'48.758  154.1 5
16'04.290 18 Matteo BERTELLE ITA HONDA  1'48.654  154.2 6
16'04.488 48 lvan ORTOLA SPA KTM  1'48.205  154.9 6
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